
Classic Lake Championships Varsity 
Gale Woods Regional Park  5000 meters, soft surface-   Oct. 19, 2009     Sunny, light breeze, 60 
 

Wayzata   19    1    2    3    6    7    8    9  16:30  0:29 
Edina      57    5   10   12   14   16   18   20  17:07  1:04 
Hopkins   92   11   13   17   22   29   31   32  17:37  1:19 
Minnetonka   93    4   15   23   25   26   28   30  17:39  1:37 
Armstrong 124   19   21   24   27   33   34   35  18:07  0:42 
 
  1     1  Josh Thorson, 10           16:18    Wayzata  
 (3:14, 3:21, 3:17, 3:23, 3:03) 
  2     2  Oliver Haugland, 12        16:19    Wayzata               
 (3:14, 3:21, 3:17, 3:23, 3:04) 
  3     3  Landon Lozano, 12          16:24    Wayzata               
       (3:14, 3:21, 3:17, 3:23, 3:09) 
  4     4  Christian Skaret, 11       16:33    Minnetonka            
  5     5  Michael Ellenberger, 12    16:38    Edina                 
  6     6  Maxwell Johnson, 12        16:42    Wayzata               
 (3:14, 3:22, 3:19, 3:24, 3:23) 
  7     7  Karl Kabarowski, 11        16:48    Wayzata               
 (3:14, 3:22, 3:24, 3:31, 3:17) 
  8     8  Mark Harries, 11           16:51    Wayzata               
 (3:14, 3:22, 3:19, 3:25, 3:31) 
  9     9  Adam Moline, 11            16:51    Wayzata               
 (3:14, 3:22, 3:24, 3:32, 3:19) 
10   10  Will Burke, 9              16:54    Edina                 
11   xx  Steven Donahue, 11         16:56    Wayzata               
 (3:15, 3:22, 3:22, 3:33, 3:24) 
12   11  Besufekad Shannon-Tamrat, 12 16:57   Hopkins               
13   12  Sam Leese, 11              16:58    Edina                 
14   xx  Nathan Engel, 12           17:03    Wayzata               
 (3:17, 3:28, 3:21, 3:30, 3:27) 
15   xx  Chris Wilson, 12           17:11    Wayzata               
 (3:19, 3:32, 3:28, 3:39, 3:13) 
16   xx  Nate Heintzeman, 11        17:12    Wayzata               
 (3:17, 3:28, 3:32, 3:41, 3:14) 
17   13  John Klecker, 10           17:12    Hopkins               
18   xx  John Subialka, 12          17:20    Wayzata              
 (3:17, 3:28, 3:30, 3:36, 3:29) 
19   14  Joseph Hicken, 11          17:23    Edina                 
20   15  Hayden Troy, 12            17:28    Minnetonka            
21   16  Erik Kohn, 12              17:42    Edina                 
22   17  Mustaf Osman, 12           17:44    Hopkins               
23   18  Joe O'Connell, 11          17:50    Edina                 
24   19  Thomas Dale, 11            17:51     Armstrong  
25   20  Michael Murney, 10         17:53    Edina                 
26   21  Zach Nelson, 11            17:55     Armstrong  
27   22  Kyle Rossow, 11            17:56    Hopkins               
28   23  Ben Cox, 12                17:58    Minnetonka            
29   24  Paul Desalvo, 12           18:01     Armstrong  
30   xx  Zachary Gilfix, 10         18:04    Edina                 
31   xx  Ted McKlveen, 11           18:05    Edina                 
32   25  Ricardo Celleri, 10        18:06    Minnetonka            
33   26  Nathaniel Hitt, 12         18:10    Minnetonka            
34   xx  Elliot Stoltz, 10          18:13    Edina                 

35   xx  Hunter Follen, 11          18:15    Edina                 
36   27  Danny Badhwa, 12           18:15     Armstrong  
37   28  Caleb Rose, 11             18:16    Minnetonka            
38   29  Sam Jacobwith, 10          18:17    Hopkins               
39   30  Alex Tyre, 12              18:17    Minnetonka            
40   xx  Jay Evans, 10              18:19    Minnetonka            
41   xx  Bjorn Thompson, 11         18:21    Edina                 
42   31  Thomas Heegaard, 9         18:22    Hopkins               
43   32  Philip English, 12         18:22    Hopkins               
44   33  Joe Hjerpe, 12             18:34     Armstrong  
45   xx  Eric Crook, 11             18:40    Hopkins               
46   34  Chris Wilkerson, 11        18:41     Armstrong  
   47   xx  Henry Madden, 12           18:57    Minnetonka            
   48   35  Jared Eschelman, 10        19:00     Armstrong  
   49   xx  Tommy McMillan, 12         19:03     Armstrong  
   50   xx  Lars Egge, 12              19:04     Armstrong  
   51   xx  Caleb Kaselnak, 11         19:14     Armstrong  
   52   xx  Andrew Kuelbs, 10          19:14     Armstrong  
   53   xx  Conor Benton, 11           19:19    Hopkins               
   54   xx  Brian George, 12           19:25    Minnetonka            
   55   xx  Patrick Hayden, 12         19:27     Armstrong  
   56   xx  Zach Goldberg, 10          19:54    Minnetonka            

1. Wayzata       1  Josh Thorson, 10           16:18   
     2  Oliver Haugland, 12        16:19   
     3  Landon Lozano, 12          16:24   
     6  Maxwell Johnson, 12        16:42   
     7  Karl Kabarowski, 11        16:48   
     8  Mark Harries, 11           16:51   
     9  Adam Moline, 11            16:51   

2. Edina      5  Michael Ellenberger, 12    16:38   
    10  Will Burke, 9              16:54   
    12  Sam Leese, 11              16:58   
    14  Joseph Hicken, 11          17:23   
    16  Erik Kohn, 12              17:42   
    18  Joe O'Connell, 11          17:50   
    20  Michael Murney, 10         17:53   

3. Hopkins       11  Besufekad Shannon-Tamrat, 12  16:57   
    13  John Klecker, 10           17:12   
    17  Mustaf Osman, 12           17:44   
    22  Kyle Rossow, 11            17:56   
    29  Sam Jacobwith, 10          18:17   
    31  Thomas Heegaard, 9         18:22   
    32  Philip English, 12         18:22   

4. Minneton ka  4  Christian Skaret, 11       16:33   
    15  Hayden Troy, 12            17:28   
    23  Ben Cox, 12                17:58   
    25  Ricardo Celleri, 10        18:06   
    26  Nathaniel Hitt, 12         18:10   
    28  Caleb Rose, 11             18:16   
    30  Alex Tyre, 12              18:17   

5.  Armstrong   19  Thomas Dale, 11            17:51   
    21  Zach Nelson, 11            17:55   
    24  Paul Desalvo, 12           18:01   
    27  Danny Badhwa, 12           18:15   
    33  Joe Hjerpe, 12             18:34   
    34  Chris Wilkerson, 11        18:41   
    35  Jared Eschelman, 10        19:00   


